C € EC-Declaration of Conformity

According to the regulations
2014/30/EU(EMC) & 2011/65/EU (RoHS)

We, Importer / Distributor

2direct GmbH
Langenstiick 5
58579 Schalksmuhle
Germany

Declare that the product

Brand Name: Logilink
Model Number: AD0O016
Universal 2™ HDD Caddy SATA

Is in Conformity with the following European Standards:

EN 55022:2010
EN55024:2010
EN61000-3-2:2014
EN61000-3-3:2013
EN50581:2012

Report No: BEL20160000100627

Identification of signatory empowered to bind the manufacturer or his authorized
representative.

Schalksmiihle, 21 November 2016
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Place and date of issue Signatureok Wilfricih Geohnert)



